By using the U.S. Chamber of Commerce ACCREDITED Logo, you agree to comply with the following usage rules:

- 1. The ACCREDITED Logos ("the Logo" or "Logos") may only be used by a chamber Accredited by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce who has current Accreditation status. Accredited chambers are only permitted to utilize the Logo provided to them by the U.S. Chamber, which will be awarded based upon the number of points granted to them by the U.S. Chamber. Chambers receive Accreditation for a period of five years. If the chamber does not reapply and receive re-Accreditation within that five-year period, or if Accreditation is withdrawn for any other reason, the chamber must cease all use of the Logo.
- 2. The user acknowledges that the Logo is a certification mark owned by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce.
- 3. The user may not use the Logo as a trademark, i.e., the Logo may not be used to identify the source of goods and/or services offered by the user.
- 4. You may not alter or re-create the Logo in any manner.
- 5. The Logo must be used as-is and the user may not incorporate any other wording or designs into the Logo. However, the user's own trademark may appear on the goods/services in which the Logo appears.
- 6. You may not display the Logo in any way that disparages the U.S. Chamber of Commerce or its products or services.
- 7. If the Logo is posted on an Accredited chamber's Web site, it must have an active link to the U.S. Chamber home page, http://www.uschamber.com.
- 8. The Logo may be used on Accredited chamber of commerce:
  - Letterhead
  - Business cards
  - Web site
  - In printed materials referencing the chamber's Accredited status
- 9. The U.S. Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to terminate or modify permission to display the Logos at any time. The U.S. Chamber reserves the right to take action against any user who fails to conform to these policies, infringes any U.S. Chamber of Commerce intellectual property or other right, or violates other applicable law.

For more information, e-mail chambers@uschamber.com.